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TO: DIVISION OF APPEALS

DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS

DIVISION OF ELECTRIC AND GAS

DIVISION OF RESEARCH

DIVISION OF WATER AND WASTEWATER

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES

il

FROM: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND. REPORTING (WILLIAMS)
RE: CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN INFORMATION

pocuMENT No. FEEENSEEL !

DESCRIPTION:_ __ Cost data supporting sopne density tariff

The above material was received with a request for
confidentiality (attached). Please prepare a recommendation for
the attorney assigned to the case by completing the section below
and forwarding a copy of this memorandum, together with a brief
memorandum supporting your recommendation, to the attorney. Copies
of your recommendation should also be provided to the Division of
Records and Reporting and to the Division of Appeals.

Please read each of the following and check if applicable.

The document(s) is (are), in fact, what the utility asserts
it (them) to be.

The utility has provided enough details to perform a
reasoned analysis of its request.
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Docket Nos, 921074-TP, 930955-TL, 940014-TL, 940020-TL, 931196-TL and ?/‘3/97
940190-TL~ In re: Expanded Interconnection and Local Transport Restructure.

OR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION BY
UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA AND

Copy of Documents with Confidential ] S

DOCUME KT NUMDER-DATE
11615 NVO&
FPSC-RECURDS/REPORTING,

-
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Entr. Facility - DS1

Entr. Facility - DS3 (0 Miles)
Entr. Facility - DS3 (1-3 Miles)
Entr. Facility - DS3 (3+ Milcs)
Direct Trunked Fixed - DSI
Direct Trunked Per Mile - DS1
Direct Trunked Fixed - DS3
Direct Trunked Per Mile - DS3
Tandem Switched Termination
Tandem Switched Facility
Tandem Switching (1st Minute)
Tandem Switching (Additional Minute)
Multiplexing - DS1 to Voice
Multiplexing - DS3 to DS1

SPRINT/UNITED TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2
PAGE | OF 4
c D E
Zonc I Rate  Zonc2Ralc  Zonc3 Rakc
$189.00 $210.00 $220.50
$832.00 $924.00 $470.00
$1,463.00 $1,626.00 $1,707.00
$2,577.00 $2.863.00 $3,006.00
$83.70 $93.00 $97.65
$18.00 $20.00 $21.00
$460.00 $472.00 $496.00
$219.00 $243.00 $255.00
$0.000251  $0.000279  $0.000293
$0.000058  3v.000064  $0.000067
$0.000808  $0.000898  $0.000943
$0.000808  $0.000898  $0.000943
$270.00 $300.00 $315.00
$540.00 $600.00 $630.00
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Interoffice

Per Mile

24-48 Months

49-72 Months

7}-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Incremeatal Cost
$36.17

$36.17
$36.17

$57.61
$57.61

$57.61
85761

$1.89
$1.89
$1.89

$1.89
$1.89

$1.89
$1.89
$1.89

SPRINT/UNITED TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY

ATTACHMENT 2

PAGE20OF 4

C D E
fone | Rale  Zone2Rate  Zone 3 Rate
$101.50 §$112.75 $118.40

$99.50 $110.50 $116.05
$98.05 $108.90 $114.40
$96.60 $107.30 $112.70
$46.35 $51.50 $54.10
$43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$43.10 $47.85 $50.25
“3.10 $47.85 $50.25
$21.50 $23.85 $25.05
$20.20 $22.40 $23.55
518.85 $20.90 $21.95
$17.55 $19.45 $20.45
$16.20 $17.95 $18.90
$14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$16.15 $17.90 $18.85
$14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$12.15 $13.45 $14.15
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Special Access Zone Density

Local Channel

Interoffice

Per Mile

24-48 Months

49-72 Months

73-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

SPRINT/UNITED TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2

PAGE 3 OF 4

C

Incremenial Cost  Zonc I Rale Zonc2Ralc  Zone 3 Ralc

$36.17
$36.17
$36.17
$36.17
$57.61
$57.61

1 $57.61
§57.61

$1.89
$1.89

$1.89
$1.89

$1.89
$1.89

$101.50

§99.50
§98.05
$96.60

$51.85

$43.10
$43.10
$43.10

$21.50
$20.20
$18.85

$17.55
$16.20
§$14.835

$16.15
$14.85
$13.50

$14.85
$13.50
$12.15

$112.75

$110.50
$108.90
$107.30

$51.50
$47.85

$47.85
$47.85

 $23.85

$22.40
$20.90

$19.45
$17.95
$16.45

$17.90
$16.45
$1495

$16.45
$14.95
$13.45

$118.40

$116.05
$114.40
$112.70

$54.10

$50.25
$50.25
$50.25

$25.05
$23.55
$21.95

$20.45
$18.90
$17.30

$18.85
$17.30
$15.75

$17.30
$15.75
$14.15



Mobile Interconnection Zone Density

Local Channel

Interoffice Channel
(1st Mile or fraction thercof)

(Each addtn'l of fraction thereof)

Interoffice Channel (Fixed)
Interoffice Channel (Per Mile)

$42.11

$1.89

SPRINT/UNITED TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2
PAGE 4 OF 4
C D
Zone | Zone 2
$101.50 $112.75
$66.55 $73.90
$20.20 $22.40

$118.40

$77.65

$23.55



00N R W N -

SPRINT/CENTEL TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY

ATTACHMENT 2

PAGE | OF 4
Local Transport Restructure Zone Density

A . B C D E

Proposed Rate Elements ! M&‘ﬂ Zonc 1 Rate Zomc2Rale  Zoned Rale
Entr. Facility - DS1 $189.00 $210.00 $220.50
Entr. Facility - DS3 (0 Miles) ﬂﬂ l? $832.00 $924.00 $970.00
Entr, Facility - DS3 (1-3 Miles) $324.87 $1,463.00 $1,626.00 $1,707.00
Entr, Facility - DS3 (3+ Milcs) $324.87 $2.577.00 $2,863.00 $3.006.00
Direct Trunked Fixed - DSI1 $57.61 $83.70 $93.00 $97.65
Direct Trunked Per Mile - DS1 $1.89 $18.00 $20.00 $21.00
Direct Trunked Fixed - DS3 $459.43 $460.00 $472.00 $496.00
Direct Trunked Per Mile - DS3 ‘$38.02 $219.00 $243.00 $255.00
Tandem Switched Termination $0.000076 $0.000251 $0.000279 $0.000293
Tandem Switched Facility $0.000006 $0.000058 $0.000064 $0.000067
Tandem Switching (1st Minute) $0.000773 $0.000808 $0.000898 30.000943
Tandem Switching (Additional Minute) $0.000727 $0.000808 $0.000898 $0.000943
Multiplexing - DS1 10 Voice $260.39 $270.00 $300.00 $315.00

Maultiplexing - DS3 to DSI $335.66 $540.00 $600.00 $630.00
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Private Line Zone Density

Local Channel

Interoffice

24-48 Months

49-72 Months

73-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
7396 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile 25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

SPRINT/CENTEL TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2
PAGE 2 OF 4
B C D E
Incremental Cost Zonc 1 Rate Zonc2Ralc  Zone3 Ralc
$36.17 $101.50 $112.75 $118.40
$36.17 $99.50 $110.50 $116.05
$36.17 $98.05 $108.90 $114.40
$36.17 $£96.60 $107.30 $i12.70
$57.61 $46.35 $51.50 $54.10
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$1.89 $21.50 $23.85 $25.05
$1.89 $20.20 $22.40 $23.55
$1.89 $18.85 $20.90 $21.95
$1.89 $17.55 $19.45 $20.45
$1.89 $16.20 $17.95 $18.90
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $16.15 $17.90 $18.85
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$1.89 $12.15 $13.45 $14.15
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Interoffice

24-48 Months

49-72 Months

7396 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

24-48 Months
49-72 Months
73-96 Months

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

Per Mile (1-8)
Per Mile (9-25)
Per Mile (25+)

SPRINT/CENTEL TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2 '
PAGE 3 OF 4
B C D E
Incremental Cost Zonc 1 Rate Zonc2Rale  Zone 3 Rale
$36.17 $101.50 $112.75 $118.40
$36.17 $99.50 $110.50 $116.05
$36.17 $98.05 $108.90 $114.40
$36.17 $96.60 $107.30 $112.70
$57.61 $46.35 $51.50 $54.10
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$57.61 $43.10 $47.85 $50.25
$1.89 $21.50 $23.85 $25.08
$1.89 $20.20 $22.40 $23.55
$1.89 $18.85 $20.90 $21.95
$1.89 $17.55 $19.45 $20.45
$1.89 $16.20 $17.95 $18.90
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $16.15 $17.90 $I18.85
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$1.89 $14.85 $16.45 $17.30
$1.89 $13.50 $14.95 $15.75
$1.89 $12.15. $13.45 $14.15
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Mobile Interconnection Zone Density

A
DS1

Local Channci
Interoffice Channel (Fixed)
Interoffice Channel (Per Mile)

1-8 Miles

~ 9-25 Miles
Over 25 Miles

sz
$57.61

$1.89

$1.89
§1.89

SPRINT/CENTEL TELEPHONE - FLORIDA

ZONE DENSITY
ATTACHMENT 2
PAGE 4 OF 4

C

Zone 1-Rale
$101.50

$46.35
$21.50

$20.20
$18.85

D E
Zonc2Rate  Zone 3 Ratc
$112.75 $118.40
$51.50 $54.10
$23.85 $25.05
$22.40 $23.55
$20.90 $21.95
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